Renault T Side Skits, 3.2 TAG and 3.9 Mid Lift

Brackets

	Description
	Part number
	Quantity

	L shape bracket
	
	2

	Aluminium steps
	
	2

	Fibreglass drilling jig
	
	1
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Passenger side:

Step 1: Take off the factory fitted indicator brackets!

Step 2: Fit the 4 x M8 nut inserts in the tank steps, in the holes pointed in the below photo, enlarging the pointed holes to 11.2mm diameter holes;
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Step 3: Fix the “Fibreglass Side Skirt” drilling through mud wing and “Fibreglass Side Skirt” 8.5mm holes, using:
· 4 - M8 x 30mm bolts;

· 4 - M8 x 25mm washers fibreglass side skirt;

· 4 – M8 x 30mm washers on the mud wing;

· 4 - M8 nylock;

Step 4: Fix the “Aluminium steps” in to the M8 nut insets fitted in “Step 1”, using:
· 4 - M8 x 25mm Domehead;

· 4 - M8 x 25 washers;
Step 5: Place the indicators in the rectangular cut outs of the “Fibreglass Side Skirt”!

Driver side:

Step 1: Take off the factory fitted indicator rear bracket and unplug the heat shield indicator!
Step 2: Take off the pointed bolts in the bellow photo, located on the rear side of the heat shield and fit the “L shape bracket”, using:
· 2 – M8 x 30mm bolt;

· 2 – M8 x 25mm washer.
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Step 3: Place the “Fibreglass drilling jig” over the heat shield, mark the three holes; drill 13mm holes through the marked holes.
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Step 4: Fix the “Fibreglass Side Skirt” through the holes drilled at the “Step 3” and the brackets fixed at “Step 2”, using:
· 5 – M8 x 30mm washers;
· 5 – M8 nylocks.

Step 5: Fix the rear side of the “Fibreglass Side Skirt” drilling through mud wing and side skirt 8.5mm holes, using:

· 4 - M8 x 30mm bolts;

· 4 - M8 x 25mm washers “Fibreglass Side Skirt”;

· 4 – M8 x 30mm washers on the mud wing;

· 4 - M8 nylock;

Attention!!  Tight all the fixings!
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